CBAI Simultaneous Pairs Tues 8 February 2022

Rank Players

Linda O'Riordan & Nellie White
Barry Leahy & Debbie Leahy

Noel Dunne & David Gadd

Mia Nelson & Joe Farrell

Barbara Miller & Teresa Fox

Teresa Naughton & Dermot Lally
Laura O' Mahony & Olga McConnon
Brendan Doyle & Catherine Moyles
John P Kiernan & Joe Carroll

Nan Murtagh & Mary Shannon
Deirdre Murphy & Geraldine Murphy
Patricia A Kelly & Marie O'Mara

13 Marcin Rudzinski & Ronan McMaugh
14 Seamus Buckley & Paul Harrison
15 Joan O'Connell & Pax Morris

16 Brian Healy & Ethna Healy

17 Betty Martin & Tommy Martin

18 Paul Dunne & Dara Voyles

19 Brendan Doyle & Patrick Daly

20 Naomi Mooney & Donal O'Keeffe
21 Catherine Mahon & Garry Windebank
22 Brid O'Neill & Breda St. John

23 Betty Fitzpatrick & Myles Fitzgerald
24 Brendan McHugh & Alo Sweeney
25 Cora Kinane & Geraldine Egan

26 Nancy O'Connell & Ann O'Kelly

27 Brian Cunningham & Margaret Hanley
28 Eileen Mullally & Margaret Cullen
29 Gavin Doyle & Tom Flood

30 Brid Powell & Maureen Power

31 Trish Hollywood & Fenella Begley
32 Annette Morris & Anne Donnellan
33 Mary Shanahan & Mary Rose Felle
34 Kathleen McDermott & Mary Flood
35 Deirdre Sweeney & Rita Lacey

36 Dilly Webster & Colm Walsh

37 Liam Gaynor & David Redmond

38 Evelyn Flavin & Cecilia Spain

39 Mary Whelan & Mary Mulvany

40 Mark Tiernan & Orla McEntee

41 Lynne Knight & Robert Knight

42 Gabrielle Willis & Pauline Willis

43 Patricia Sullivan & Dympna McGuirk
44 Mary Mahon & John Halpin

45 Perdita Quinlan & Liz Meagher

46 Rosina Berwick & Gillian Berwick
47 John Crimmins & Ann Moynihan

48 Brian O'Neill & Ann Hayes

49 Pat Plunkett & Seamus Bennett
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Club
Macroom Bridge Club
Ashbourne Bridge Club
Confey Bridge Club
Belfield Bridge Club and Friends
Ashbourne Bridge Club
Confey Bridge Club
Monaghanmore VBC
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Phoenix BC
Phoenix BC
D15 Bridge Club
Navan Road BC
Bankers Bridge Club B
Phoenix BC
Wexford and Friends
Ballyroan Bridge Club - Top Section
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Declan Byrne Bridge
Coolmine Bridge Club
Milltown Golf Club
D15 Bridge Club
Sugarloaf
CelbridgeLucanPalmerstown
Confey Bridge Club
Ballyroan Bridge Club - Relaxed
CelbridgeLucanPalmerstown
Malahide Regional B Nov
Wexford and Friends
Ballyroan Bridge Club Imtermediate
Waterford 08 - CBAI Sims
Kinsale Bridge Club
Milltown Golf Club
Sligo and Friends
Maynooth BC
Confey Bridge Club
Monasterevin
CelbridgeLucanPalmerstown
Milltown Golf Club
Coolmine Bridge Club Intermediate
Galway Virtual Bridge
Raphoe Bridge Club
Wexford and Friends
Monaghanmore VBC
Waterford 08 - CBAI Sims
Milltown Golf Club
Sligo and Friends
Coolmine Bridge Club
Kinsale Bridge Club
Phoenix BC
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%
70.85
69.35
67.79
67.67
67.30
67.22
66.46
65.88
65.40
65.10
65.07
64.71
64.42
64.36
63.78
63.66
63.20
63.14
62.74
62.62
62.58
62.54
62.53
62.10
61.98
61.97
61.92
61.89
61.88
61.85
61.85
61.82
61.69
61.66
61.64
61.63
61.56
61.25
61.24
61.20
60.92
60.87
60.87
60.84
60.63
60.61
60.55
60.51
60.38

MPs
600
598
596
594
592
590
588
586
584
582
580
578
576
574
572
570
568
566
564
562
560
558
556
554
552
550
548
546
544
542
540
538
536
534
532
530
528
526
524
522
520
518
516
514
512
510
508
506
504



50 kandy9 & Cass O'Donnell
51 Kay Keenan & Eleanor Greene
52 Esther Stewart & Catherine King
53 Patrick Connolly & John MacNamara
54 Mary Delaney & Carol Lawless
55 Kay Kirley & Pattie Ryan
56 Patricia Kinsella & John Joyce
57 Jackie Rogers & Teresa Reddy
58 Nuala Lawlor & Mariana Dimova
59 Catherine Nash & Darina McCarthy
60 Maureen O'Shea & Rory O'Shea
61 Anne Lenehan & Margaret Lenehan
62 Mary Murphy & Noreen Kelleher
63 Frank Davey & Cathrina Bellew
64 Deborah Fitzgibbon & John Duffy
65 Joan Meagher & Nora O'Brien
66 John Walsh & Moira Hogan
67 Bridie Leonard & Madeleine Hennessy
68 Anne Hogan & Ann Fitzmaurice
69 Martin Rafferty & Toni Pelosi
70 Theresa Foley & Phil Colfer
71 Mark Cunningham & Martin McHale
72 Mary Hatton & Susan O'Neill
73 Larry Scott & Des Mullock
74 Nuala Cassidy & Maria Gavin
75 Pat McMahon & Pat Ryan
76 Francis Daly & Declan Cabhill
77 Frances Brady & Evelyn Mulvey
78 Penny Gleeson & John Coulter
79 Dolores Murphy & Aileen James
80 Kathleen Canning & Ena Souhan
81 Irene McQuaid & Nora Coughlan
82 Anna Maria Sisk & Alice Carroll
83 David Cope & Patricia McCormack
84 Mary Twomey & Anne Keating
85 Marie Hegarty & Sean Hegarty
86 Miriam Gaffney & Paul Derham
87 Monica Woods & Ronnie Woods
88 lan Baker & John Fox
89 Sean White & Kay Clement
90 Joan Cassells & Celine Brosnan
91 Dermot O'Brien & Gerry McKenna
92 Mary MacEvilly & Frank O'Moore
93 Mairin MacDevitt & Emily Rogers
94 Miriam Walsh & Rosemary Dempsey
95 Pat Dempsey & Melanie Hill
96 Brian Webster & Margaret Ryan
97 Brian Cleary & Joe Coyne
98 Jayne Reid & Veronica McKenna
99 Oscar Grant & Monica Casey
100 Miriam Flanagan & David Walsh
101 Tommy Anderson & Joe Reid

Galway Virtual Bridge

Coolmine Bridge Club

Ballyroan Bridge Club - Top Section
Coolmine Bridge Club

Phoenix BC

Phoenix BC

Malahide Regional B Nov

Ballyroan Bridge Club Imtermediate
Macroom Bridge Club

Milltown Golf Club

Ballyroan Bridge Club Imtermediate
Sligo and Friends

Macroom Bridge Club

Galway Virtual Bridge

Milltown Golf Club

Macroom Bridge Club

Confey Bridge Club

Maynooth BC

Ballyroan Bridge Club Imtermediate
Ballyroan Bridge Club Imtermediate
Wexford and Friends

Malahide Regional A2

Wexford and Friends

Malahide Regional Masters As

No Trumps Bridge Club

Ballyroan Bridge Club - Top Section
Malahide Regional B Nov

Ballyroan Bridge Club Imtermediate
Milltown Golf Club

Malahide Regional Masters As
Declan Byrne Bridge

Navan Road BC

No Trumps Bridge Club
Monaghanmore VBC

Kinsale Bridge Club

Waterford 08 - CBAI Sims
Ballyroan Bridge Club - Relaxed
CLTC Bridge Club

Ashbourne Bridge Club

Macroom Bridge Club

Malahide Regional B Nov

Ballyroan Bridge Club - Top Section
Navan Road BC
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC

Milltown Golf Club

Navan Road BC

Monasterevin

Navan Bridge Club

Malahide Regional B Nov

Macroom Bridge Club

Tramore Bridge Club
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
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60.24
60.16
60.14
60.08
60.06
60.02
59.97
59.95
59.89
59.88
59.78
59.78
59.72
59.67
59.58
59.53
59.46
59.41
59.22
59.21
59.18
59.18
59.13
58.97
58.92
58.90
58.88
58.88
58.81
58.81
58.78
58.78
58.74
58.73
58.71
58.69
58.60
58.57
58.53
58.52
58.43
58.40
58.39
58.35
58.32
58.29
58.22
58.18
58.14
58.08
58.02
58.00
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500
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496
494
492
490
488
486
484
482
480
478
476
474
472
470
468
466
464
462
460
458
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454
452
450
448
446
444
442
440
438
436
434
432
430
428
426
424
422
420
418
416
414
412
410
408
406
404
402
400



102 Kay Coghlan & Jacinta Kangley

103 Roisin Troy & Marian Toomey

104 Angela O'Neill & Kevin McKevitt

105 Philomena O'Connor & Denise Cassidy
106 Garry O'Brien & Ciaran Tierney

107 Cathy Mannix & Martina Kenneally
108 Collette Kinsella & Mary Delaney

109 Ann O'Rourke & Valerie Burke Moran
110 Tony Faherty & Nora Flynn

111 Nora Owens & Margaret Whitla

112 Eddie Broe & Richard Trehy

113 Mary Tynan & Brigette O'Brien

114 Valma Curran & Maire O'Gorman
115 Colette Moreau & Patricia Dooley
116 Aileen Corboy & Norman Ludgate
117 Mary Flynn & Bernie O'Dowd

118 Deirdre Dunne & Gerry Dunne

119 Kathleen McCabe & Mary Maguire
120 Ann White & Liam Carroll

121 Joe O'Keeffe & Mary Guinan

122 Tom O’'Donnell & Paul Fox

123 Anne McGlynn & Bernadette McDermott
124 Dan Meaney & Christine Meaney
125 Nicola O'Dowd & Declan MacFadden
126 Adino McDonnell & Mary McGee

127 Maura Whelan & Mary Murray

128 Vera Fegan & Janice Boyle

129 Angela Noone & Peggy Cheevers
130 Veronica McDermott & Dan McDermott
131 Marina McShane & Sarah Buckley
132 Frank Raymond & Ann Nevin

133 Mary Manning & Catherine Plunkett
134 Mary McCarthy & Michael O'Donnell
135 Joyce Hammond & Catherine Hynes
136 Robert Andrews & Julie Richardson
137 Adrienne Smith & Breda O'Conner
138 Patricia Quigley & Dan O'Mahony
139 George Hayes & Deirdre Walsh

140 Margaret Kinsella & Philomena Lynch
141 Jim Shannon & Mary Shannon

142 Jimmy Quilty & Mary Moloney

143 Carmel Doocey & Hilda Hodson

144 Neil O'Sullivan & Clare Doyle

145 Leslie Geraghty & Kevin O'Toole

146 Eamonn Phelan & Maureen Costello
147 Tim Devane & Owen Treanor

148 Moya Collins & Eileen Glackin

149 Maura O'Mordha & Angela McLoughlin
150 Teresa Garvey & Kris Bridges

151 Connell McCloone & John McGinley
152 Brendan Redmond & Mary Deane
153 Frances Donnelly & Freda Fitzgerald

Navan Bridge Club

D15 Bridge Club

Maynooth BC

Sligo and Friends

Maynooth BC

Waterford 08 - CBAI Sims
Monasterevin

Ballyroan Bridge Club - Top Section
Declan Byrne Bridge

Milltown Golf Club
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Ballyroan Bridge Club Imtermediate
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Malahide Regional B Nov
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC

Sligo and Friends

Ballyroan Bridge Club Imtermediate
Phoenix BC

Maynooth BC
CelbridgeLucanPalmerstown
No Trumps Bridge Club
Monasterevin

Ballyroan Bridge Club Imtermediate
Declan Byrne Bridge
Sugarloaf

No Trumps Bridge Club

CLTC Bridge Club

Galway Virtual Bridge
Malahide Regional B Nov
Milltown Golf Club

Maynooth BC

Maynooth BC

Sligo and Friends
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Tramore Bridge Club

No Trumps Bridge Club
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Kinsale Bridge Club
Monaghanmore VBC

Galway Virtual Bridge
Tramore Bridge Club
CelbridgeLucanPalmerstown
Galway Virtual Bridge
Malahide Regional Masters As
Malahide Regional B Nov
Monaghanmore VBC
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Monaghanmore VBC
Ballyroan Bridge Club - Relaxed
Raphoe Bridge Club

Malahide Regional Masters As
Navan Road BC
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57.98
57.96
57.94
57.90
57.89
57.88
57.82
57.78
57.77
57.76
57.61
57.60
57.55
57.53
57.48
57.47
57.34
57.32
57.30
57.23
57.19
57.15
57.15
57.12
57.06
57.00
56.87
56.81
56.79
56.70
56.70
56.69
56.69
56.67
56.63
56.58
56.57
56.56
56.56
56.51
56.49
56.49
56.48
56.48
56.47
56.47
56.32
56.27
56.22
56.21
56.11
56.04

398
396
394
392
390
388
386
384
382
380
378
376
374
372
370
368
366
364
362
360
358
356
354
352
350
348
346
344
342
340
338
336
334
332
330
328
326
324
322
320
318
316
314
312
310
308
306
304
302
300
298
296



154 Catherine Leehane & Mary McElhinney
155 Inez Heenan & Annmarie O'Donnell
156 MaryRose McGovern & Mary Hickey
157 Maria Connolly & Brenda Moriarty

158 Joan Murphy & Bert McKay

159 Anne Finn & Anne O'Rourke

160 Jacinta Fitzpatrick & Mairead Launders
161 Roisin Horneck & Ciara O'Leary

162 Brendan Rushe & Ann-Marie Feeney
163 Martin Walsh & Declan Keane

164 Peggy McMahon & Noel Faughnan
165 Claire Russell & Paula Brady

166 Eileen Courtney & Moira Lynam

167 Nora Duffy & Phil Curran

168 Kathleen Ryan & Joan Killeen

169 Madeleine Gaughan & Colette Lennox
170 Margaret Farren & Anna Carr

171 Mary Lindopp & Sheila Horkan

172 Donal O'Meara & Frank Hayes

173 Brigid Sheehy & Willy Clingan

174 Maire McHugh & Mercie Conaghan
175 Kevin Kennedy & Elaine Doyle

176 Brenda Ryan & Celia Andrews

177 Paddy Macken & Pauline Daly

178 Maebh McCluskey & Nancy McKenna
179 Sue Streek & Bernadette Lally

180 Liz Quinn & Susan Lambe

181 Mary Cremin & Ann O'Connor

182 Zita O'Sullivan & Mary Leonard

183 Anne Bolger & Briege McShane

184 Fergus Synnott & Mary O'Sullivan

185 Fran McCarthy & Carmel Murphy

186 Graham Cure & Siobhan Stanley

187 Sylvia Dolan Sheridan & James Carleton
188 Mary M Burke & Imelda Dolan

189 Josephine Kavanagh & Donal McNally
190 Marie Jelinkova & Sean Connor

191 Anne Butler & Colm O'Reilly

192 Claire Gray & Pat Gray

193 Josephine Murphy & Damian Treanor
194 June Gibney & Joan O'Cleirigh

195 Michelle Hickey & Stella Geraghty
196 Gay Murphy & Nora Prior

197 Billy King & Judy MacDiarmada

198 Catherine Neary & Ciara Marmion

199 Pat Hickey & Rita Morrissey

200 Myles Hannigan & Val Stevenson

201 Colm Gallagher & Maura Cawley

CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Declan Byrne Bridge
Bankers Bridge Club B
Ballyroan Bridge Club - Relaxed
Confey Bridge Club

Navan Bridge Club

No Trumps Bridge Club
Milltown Golf Club

Galway Virtual Bridge
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
CelbridgeLucanPalmerstown
Malahide Regional B Nov
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Ballyroan Bridge Club - Relaxed
CelbridgeLucanPalmerstown
Belfield Bridge Club and Friends
Raphoe Bridge Club
Bankers Bridge Club B
Malahide Regional A2

No Trumps Bridge Club
Monasterevin

Galway Virtual Bridge
Malahide Regional A2
Navan Bridge Club
Monaghanmore VBC

Navan Road BC

Confey Bridge Club
CelbridgeLucanPalmerstown
Maynooth BC
CelbridgeLucanPalmerstown
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Kinsale Bridge Club
Malahide Regional A2

Sligo and Friends

No Trumps Bridge Club
CAVBCFoxBayGRVBC
Galway Virtual Bridge
Confey Bridge Club
Coolmine Bridge Club
Monaghanmore VBC
Confey Bridge Club
Malahide Regional B Nov
Confey Bridge Club

CLTC Bridge Club
Sugarloaf

Sligo and Friends

Raphoe Bridge Club

Sligo and Friends
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56.01
55.93
55.91
55.73
55.71
55.68
55.62
55.62
55.60
55.59
55.52
55.52
55.49
55.33
55.32
55.31
55.30
55.27
55.24
55.19
55.18
55.15
55.15
55.10
55.09
55.08
55.06
55.04
55.03
54.93
54.93
54.91
54.91
54.88
54.86
54.85
54.80
54.77
54.75
54.73
54.66
54.64
54.59
54.54
54.51
54.48
54.47
54.46

294
292
290
288
286
284
282
280
278
276
274
272
270
268
266
264
262
260
258
256
254
252
250
248
246
244
242
240
238
236
234
232
230
228
226
224
222
220
218
216
214
212
210
208
206
204
202
200



